

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8577/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2012 in LPA No.656/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CAPTAIN G.S. BINDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIR INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and with prayer for interim relief)

I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 (applications for permission to file additional facts and documents and application under Order-I, Rule 10(2) and Section 151 CPC)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Ratna D. DHINGA, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Parvez Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Nina Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Mudit Sharma, advocate-on-record accepts notice on behalf of Air India.

Let the counter affidavit be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

The petitioner is directed to handover the copy of the special leave petition together with annexures to the respondent.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master