

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 8505/2014

CAPTAIN G.S. BINDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AIR INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for may refer to remarks and directions and office report)

Date : 20/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) In-person(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lalit Shasin, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Captain G.S. Bindra, petitioner in person has filed an I.A. No. 8 of 2016 for change of hearing date in Civil Appeal No. 8505 of 2014 from 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2016 to week beginning from 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2017.

Learned counsel for the respondent is present.

In the facts of the case, I.A. is allowed.

Let civil appeal be listed for hearing in the week beginning from 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2017.(Madhu Bala)  
Court Master(Madhu Narula)  
Court Master