

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 8505/2014

Captain G. S. Bindra

...Appellants

Versus

Air India

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Application for change of hearing date in the appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.10.2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Captain G.S. Bindra, petitioner in person has filed an I.A. No. 8 of 2016 for change of hearing date in Civil Appeal No. 8505 of 2014 from 19th October, 2016 to week beginning from 19th February, 2017.

Learned counsel for the respondent is present.

In the facts of the case, I.A. is allowed.

Let civil appeal be listed for hearing in the week beginning from 19th February, 2017"

It is further submitted that there is **sole respondent** in this appeal and is represented by Mr. Mudit Sharma, Advocate.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Capt. G. S. Bindra, appellant-in-person R/O. 90, Sainik Vihar, Delhi-110034.
2. Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv. No. Ch.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.