

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8505/2014

CAPTAIN G.S. BINDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AIR INDIA THROUGH CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR
NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 136272/2021 - PASSING APPROPRIATE ORDER OR DECREE UNDER
ARTICLE 142 OF THE CONSTITUTION)

Date : 14-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mudit Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Marwah, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing petitioner in person the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 136272/2021

We have heard Captain G.S. Bindra, petitioner in person.

Apart from the fact that the relief which is sought in the present application by way of interim application cannot be granted even the relief sought is beyond the scope of the main writ petition before the High Court and expanding the scope of the controversy in the main appeal. One another application was filed earlier which has been dismissed by this Court with the similar averments, but claiming the substantial allowance. The present application stands dismissed.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER