

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8505/2014

CAPTAIN G.S. BINDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AIR INDIA THROUGH CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING  
DIRECTOR NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

[ TOP OF THE BOARD ]

(IA No. 272954/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 29961/2022  
- INTERVENTION APPLICATION & IA No. 12370/2022 - INTERVENTION  
APPLICATION)

Date : 09-10-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) : Appellant-in-person

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Dhruv Dewan, Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Sanyyam Dua, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Mudit Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. We heard the appellant appearing-in-person and Mr. Dhruv Dewan, the learned counsel appearing for the respondent - Air India.
2. In the course of today's hearing, manifold contentions were sought to be raised on either side.
3. Considering the entire history of this litigation and the old age of the appellant as on date, we requested Mr. Dewan to speak to his clients and try to find a way out. All that we want Mr. Dewan

to speak to his clients is to workout some reasonable figure which could be paid as a lump-sum amount by way of compensation to the appellant.

4. Mr. Dewan prayed for some time to speak to his clients.

5. In such circumstances, let this matter come up for further hearing on 30-10-2025 at 2.00 p.m.

6. Whatever has been observed by us is of course without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the respondent.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)